
STATE EXAMS – WS 2024/2025 

 

20. 1. 2025 

DOPOLEDNE 

 

1. komise: 

Příjmení Jméno  Příprava P203 Zkouška P201  

Hrkotová Viktorie   8.30 –   9.00   9.00 –   9.30 Bc  

Konvalinová Anna 9.10 – 9.40   9.40 – 10.10  

Kvačkajová Nicole   9.50 – 10.20 10.20 – 10.50  

Nykl Adam 10.30 – 11.00 11.00 – 11.30  

Raisová Kateřina 11.10 – 11.40 11.40 – 12.10  

 

zkouška:  
dr hab. Magdalena Bator (chair) 

Sally Anderson Boström, Ph.D. 

Nandi Weder, B.Sc., M.A., Ph.D. 

příprava:  
Ing. Mgr. Petra Romportlová 

 

2. komise  

 Příjmení Jméno  Příprava P203 Zkouška P202  

Matěnová Radka   8.30 –  9.00  9.00 –   9.30 Bc  

Mikešová Bára    9.00   – 9.40   9.40 – 10.10  

Petráková Julie   9.50 – 10.20 10.20 – 10.50  

Shaw Linda 10.30 – 11.00 11.00 – 11.30  

Vinklářová Tereza 11.10 – 11.40 11.40 – 12.10  

 

zkouška:  
Mgr. Zénó Vernyik, Ph.D. (chair) 

Dávid Levente Palatinus, Ph.D. 

Mgr. Alexey Tymbay, CSc. 

příprava:  
Ing. Mgr. Petra Romportlová 

 

 



STATE EXAMS – WS 2024/2025 

 

20. 1. 2025 

ODPOLEDNE – OBHAJOBY 

Příjmení Jméno  Obhajoba P201  

Hrkotová Viktorie 13.00 – 13.20 DP, SAB 

Vinklářová Tereza 13.30 – 13.50 ZV, DP 

Shaw Linda 14.00 – 14.20 AS, DP 

Konvalinová Anna 14.30 – 14.50 MR, AS 

Raisová Kateřina 15.00 – 15.20 MR, PP 

Mikešová Bára 15.30 – 15.50 IK, NKh 

Matěnová Radka 16.00 – 16.20 NK, PČ 

Petráková Julie 16.30 – 16.50 AT, JH 

Kvačkajová Nicole 17.00 – 17.20 MM, PP, SK 

Nykl Adam 17.30 – 17.50 ZV, SK 

 

komise 

dr hab. Magdalena Bator (chair, member) 13.00 – 13.50, 14.00 – 14.20, 14.30 – 15.20, 15.30 

– 16.50, 17.00 – 17.50  

Mgr. Zénó Vernyik, Ph.D. (chair, member) 13.00 – 13.50, 14.00 – 14.20, 14.30 – 15.20, 15.30 

– 16.50, 17.00 – 17.50 

Sally Anderson Boström, Ph.D. (member) 13.00 – 13.20 

Mgr. Jaromír Haupt, Ph.D. (member) 16.30 – 16.50 

Sándor Klapcsik, Ph.D. (member) 17.00 – 17.50     

PhDr. Iva Koutská, Ph.D. (member) 15.30 – 15.50 

Mgr. Michaela Marková, Ph.D. (member) 17.00 – 17.20 

Dávid Levente Palatinus, Ph.D. (member) 13.00 – 14.20 

Mgr. Petra Peldová, Ph.D. (member) 15.00 – 17.20 

Mgr. Anna Světlíková, Ph.D. (member) 14.00 – 14.50 

Mgr. Alexey Tymbay, CSc. (member) 16.30 – 16.50 

Mgr. Pavel Čanecký (non-member, secretary) 13.00 – 17.50 

Mgr. Nicola Karásková (non-member) 16.00 – 16.20 

Mgr. Neda Khodaverdi, Ph.D. (non-member) 15.30 – 15.50 

Mgr. Bc. Maxmilian Rhys, Ph.D. (non-member) 14.30 – 15.20 

 

 

 

 



STATE EXAMS – WS 2024/2025 

 

21. 1. 2025 

DOPOLEDNE 

 

1. komise 

 Příjmení Jméno  Příprava P203 Zkouška P201  

Cedrychová Jana 7.30 – 8.30 8.30 – 9.30 NMgr. SŠ a ZŠ 

Klimešová (Kasáčová) Anna 8.40 – 9.40   9.40 – 10.40  
 

zkouška:  
Mgr. Zénó Vernyik, Ph.D. (chair) 

PhDr. Iva Koutská, Ph.D. 

Mgr. Jaromír Haupt, Ph.D. 

příprava:  
Mgr. Dagmar Grzinčič 

 

2. komise 

Příjmení Jméno  Příprava P203 Zkouška P202  

Balcar Jaroslav 8.30 –   9.00   9.00 –   9.30 Bc  

Bartušková Elisová Martina   9.10 –  9.40   9.40 – 10.10  

Pešta Tomáš   9.50 – 10.20 10.20 – 10.50  

Šedá Klára 10.30 – 11.00 11.00 – 11.30  

 

zkouška:  
Mgr. Petra Peldová, Ph.D. (chair) 

Sally Anderson Boström, Ph.D. 

Nandi Weder, B.Sc., M.A., Ph.D. 

příprava:  
Mgr. Dagmar Grzinčič 

 

 

 

 

 



STATE EXAMS – WS 2024/2025 

 

21. 1. 2025 

ODPOLEDNE  

 

1. komise 

Příjmení Jméno  Příprava P203 Zkouška P P201  

Svitáková Ema 13.00 – 13.30 13.30 – 14.00 Bc 

Preiss Sarah 13.40 – 14.10 14.10 – 14.40  

Polcer Marek 14.20 – 14.50 14.50 – 15.20  

Tautz Dominik 15.00 – 15.30 15.30 – 16.00  

 

zkouška:  
dr hab. Magdalena Bator (chair) 

Sándor Klapcsik, Ph.D. 

PhDr. Iva Koutská, Ph.D. 

příprava:  
Mgr. Pavel Čanecký 

   


